Z-LINKER CAM COMBINATIONS

L

TRU-LINKER

Z-Linkers can accommodate casing sizes of 17 — 32 mm without any machine

adjustments.

Other casing sizes require custom configurations, but configurations are not limited to
those listed on the chart below.

Unsure about which Cam or Cams you might need? Call us! Tru-Linker equipment
experts are available to help recommend the best Cam combinations for your sausage

processing needs.

Refer to the chart below for the Hand Crank unit and the various link sizes which can be
produced. This chart is sorted by Product Code.

Z-
LINKER
MODEL

Hand
Crank

PRODUCT CAM GUARD
CODE LETTER SIZE

01x81-4H
01x82-4H
01x83-4H
01x84-4H
01x84-5H
01x82-5H
01x83-5H
01x84-5H
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HEAD
TYPE

4 Head
4 Head
4 Head
4 Head
5 Head
5 Head
5 Head
5 Head

LINK
LENGTH

5V
6 74"
7.0”
672"
4.0”
5V
6.0”
572"




Refer to the chart below for Model Il and the various link sizes which can be produced.
This chart is sorted by Product Code.

12x50 Large 3.500”

12X51 Large 3.625”

Model 12X52 Large 3.760"
i 12X53 Large 3.875
12X54 Large 4.000”

12X56 Large 4.250”

12x59 Large 3.4377
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Refer to the chart below for Model II Cam information, sorted by Head Type and then

Link Length.

Z-LINKER
MODEL

Model Il

PRODUCT

CODE

00x16-3H
00x15-4H
00x14-4H
00x15-6H
00x14-6H
00x16-6H
00x17-6H
00Xx1-6H
00X13-6H
00x07-6H
00x09-6H
00x08-6H
00X12-6H
00x10-6H
02x22
00x12-8H
00x13-8H
0017-8H
00x07-8H
00x11-8H
00x70
00x08-8H
01x72
00x10-8H
00x09-8H
00x18
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CAM
LETTER
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GUARD
SIZE

Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Medium
Small
Large
Large
Medium
Large
Small
Small

Small

Small
Small

Small

Small
Large
Medium

Large

HEAD
TYPE

3 Head
4 Head
4 Head
6 Head
6 Head
6 Head
6 Head
6 Head
6 Head
6 Head
6 Head
6 Head

6 Head
6 Head
8 Head
8 Head
8 Head
8 Head
8 Head

8 Head
8 Head
8 Head

8 Head
8 Head
8 Head
8 Head

LINK
LENGTH

7134”
572"
SN Z4
372"
3 ¥4
37/8"
47"
43"
4 5/8”
5 «
51/2”
5 3/16”
5

6"
41/8”
2
3%
3 3/8”
3 ¥4
3 5/8”
3 5/8”
37/8"

3/12”
47"

4 3/16”
6"




Refer to the chart below for Model || Cam information, sorted by Product Code.

7Z-
LINKER
MODEL

Model Il

PRODUCT

CODE

00x07-6H
00x07-8H

00x08-6H
00x08-8H

00x09-6H
00x09-8H
00x10-6H
00x10-8H
00Xx1-6H
00x11-8H
00X12-6H
00x12-8H
00X13-6H
00x13-8H
00x14-4H
00x14-6H
00x15-4H
00x15-6H
00x16-3H
00x16-6H
00x17-6H
0017-8H
00x18
00x70
01x72
02x22
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CAM
LETTER
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GUARD

SIZE

Small

Small
Small
Small

Medium
Medium
Large
Large
Small
Small
Large
Large
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Small
Large
Small
Small

Medium

HEAD
TYPE

6 Head
8 Head

6 Head
8 Head

6 Head
8 Head
6 Head
8 Head
6 Head
8 Head
6 Head
8 Head
6 Head
8 Head
4 Head
6 Head
4 Head
6 Head
3 Head
6 Head
6 Head
8 Head
8 Head
8 Head
8 Head
8 Head

LINK
LENGTH

5 «
3 ¥4

5 3/16”
37/8"

51/2”
4 3/16”
6"
4%
43
3 5/8”
5
2
4 5/8”
372"
SN Z4
3 ¥4
5%
372"
71347
37/8"
4%
3 3/8”
6"

3 5/8”
3/12”
41/8”




