## **Z-LINKER CAM COMBINATIONS**



Z-Linkers can accommodate casing sizes of 17 – 32 mm without any machine adjustments.

Other casing sizes require custom configurations, but configurations are not limited to those listed on the chart below.

Unsure about which Cam or Cams you might need? Call us! Tru-Linker equipment experts are available to help recommend the best Cam combinations for your sausage processing needs.

Refer to the chart below for the Hand Crank unit and the various link sizes which can be produced. This chart is sorted by Product Code.

Z- LINKER MODEL	PRODUCT CODE	CAM LETTER	GUARD SIZE	HEAD TYPE	LINK LENGTH
Hand Crank	01x81-4H			4 Head	5 1/4"
	01x82-4H			4 Head	6 1/4"
	01x83-4H			4 Head	7.0"
	01x84-4H			4 Head	6 ½"
	01x84-5H			5 Head	4.0"
	01x82-5H			5 Head	5 1/4"
	01x83-5H			5 Head	6.0"
	01x84-5H			5 Head	5 ½"

Refer to the chart below for Model III and the various link sizes which can be produced. This chart is sorted by Product Code.

Model III	12x50	Large	3.500"
	12X51	Large	3.625"
	12X52	Large	3.760"
	12X53	Large	3.875"
	12X54	Large	4.000"
	12X56	Large	4.250"
	12x59	Large	3.437"

Refer to the chart below for Model II Cam information, sorted by Head Type and then Link Length.

Z-LINKER MODEL	PRODUCT CODE	CAM LETTER	GUARD SIZE	HEAD TYPE	LINK LENGTH
	00x16-3H	J	Small	3 Head	7 /34"
	00x15-4H	I	Small	4 Head	5 ½"
	00x14-4H	Н	Small	4 Head	5 3/4"
	00x15-6H	I	Small	6 Head	3 ½"
	00x14-6H	Н	Small	6 Head	3 ¾"
	00x16-6H	J	Small	6 Head	3 7/8"
	00x17-6H	K	Small	6 Head	4 ½"
	00Xx1-6H	Е	Small	6 Head	4 3/4"
	00X13-6H	G	Small	6 Head	4 5/8"
	00x07-6H	Α	Small	6 Head	5 "
	00x09-6H	С	Medium	6 Head	5 1/2"
	00x08-6H	В	Small	6 Head	5 3/16"
	00X12-6H	F	Large	6 Head	5"
Model II	00x10-6H	D	Large	6 Head	6"
	02x22	OM2	Medium	8 Head	4 1/8"
	00x12-8H	F	Large	8 Head	2 ½"
	00x13-8H	G	Small	8 Head	3 ½"
	0017-8H	K	Small	8 Head	3 3/8"
	00x07-8H	Α	Small	8 Head	3 ¾"
	00x11-8H	Е	Small	8 Head	3 5/8"
	00x70	М	Small	8 Head	3 5/8"
	00x08-8H	В	Small	8 Head	3 7/8"
	01x72	N	Small	8 Head	3/12"
	00x10-8H	D	Large	8 Head	4 1/2"
	00x09-8H	С	Medium	8 Head	4 3/16"
	00x18	L	Large	8 Head	6"

## Refer to the chart below for Model II Cam information, sorted by Product Code.

Z- LINKER MODEL	PRODUCT CODE	CAM LETTER	GUARD SIZE	HEAD TYPE	LINK LENGTH
	00x07-6H	Α	Small	6 Head	5 "
	00x07-8H	Α	Small	8 Head	3 3/4"
	00x08-6H	В	Small	6 Head	5 3/16"
	00x08-8H	В	Small	8 Head	3 7/8"
	00x09-6H	С	Medium	6 Head	5 1/2"
	00x09-8H	С	Medium	8 Head	4 3/16"
	00x10-6H	D	Large	6 Head	6"
	00x10-8H	D	Large	8 Head	4 ½"
	00Xx1-6H	Е	Small	6 Head	4 3/4"
	00x11-8H	Е	Small	8 Head	3 5/8"
	00X12-6H	F	Large	6 Head	5"
	00x12-8H	F	Large	8 Head	2 ½"
Model II	00X13-6H	G	Small	6 Head	4 5/8"
	00x13-8H	G	Small	8 Head	3 ½"
	00x14-4H	Н	Small	4 Head	5 3/4"
	00x14-6H	Н	Small	6 Head	3 3/4"
	00x15-4H	I	Small	4 Head	5 ½"
	00x15-6H	I	Small	6 Head	3 ½"
	00x16-3H	J	Small	3 Head	7 /34"
	00x16-6H	J	Small	6 Head	3 7/8"
	00x17-6H	K	Small	6 Head	4 ½"
	0017-8H	K	Small	8 Head	3 3/8"
	00x18	L	Large	8 Head	6"
	00x70	M	Small	8 Head	3 5/8"
	01x72	N	Small	8 Head	3/12"
	02x22	OM2	Medium	8 Head	4 1/8"